HEALTH ISSUE

Government of West Bengal Office of the Secretary DH&FW Samiti &

Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124

Phone-033-25523129, e-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2020/E.I.(SSK)2nd Call-1231

Date: 21.07.2020

Date: 21.07.2020

CANCELLATION NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that the tender Id-2020_HFW_280627_1,3&6 under e-tender for Electrical Installation work for Upgradation of sub-centers at different locations under North 24 Parganas District (2nd Call) issued vide NIT. No. DHFWS/NHM/2020/E.I.(SSK)2nd Call-462, dated-18.03.2020 is hereby declared as cancelled due to administrative reasons.

Secretary DH&FWS &
Chief Medical Officer of Health
North 24 Parganas

Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2020/E.I.(SSK)2nd Call-1231

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The DHS, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan.
- 2. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The PO, NHM & Deputy Secretary, H&FWS, Govt. of W.B.
- The Officer In Charge of Health, N24 Pgs.
- 5. The Executive Engineer of North 24 Parganas Electrical Division., P.W.D.te.
- 6. The Dy. CMOH-I, Nodal Officer, North 24 Pgs.
- 7. The Dy. CMOH-I,II,III/ DMCHO/NUHM Nodal/DTO, N24 Pgs.
- The ACMOH of Barasat/ Barrackpore/ Bongaon/Bidhannagar Sub-Division, N24Pgs.
- The Account Officer & Treasurer of CMOH office, N24Pgs.
- 10. The Admin. Officer, CMOH office, N24Pgs. DPMU-NHM 0/0: CMOH & DH&FWS, N24Pgs.
- 11. The I.T Coordinator, Swasthya Bhawan. (Requested to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas District.)

The N.I.C, North 24 Parganas. (Requested to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas District.)

Secretary DH&FWS & Chief Medical Officer of Health
North 24 Parganas

7)